कन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मु०) 18 संस्थापत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110602 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg. New Delhi-110016. Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

Speed Post

F.110350/01/2011-15/KVS(HQ)Acad./Almuni /5-/03-/3/

निदेशक/उप आयुक्त केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन संभी क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय।

विषय:

Active involvement of Alumni of KVS - regarding.

महोदय/महोदया.

The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been contributing to the onerous task of nation and manbuilding for over 50 years. A large number of KVS Alumni have excelled in various fields and made this organization and the nation proud during this period.

As per decision taken in the Deputy Commissioners' Conference held on July 1-3, 2015 at Indian Habitat Centre, New Delhi, it is to be ensured that all Kendriya Vidyalayas constitute their Alumni Association, if not done till now.

The Kendriya Vidyalayas should maintain the details of the Alumni and update them regularly. It is suggested that the illustrious alumni of the Kendriya Vidyalayas be invited and involved in interacting and providing guidance regarding various career avenues to the students and also be requested to share their experiences to enrich and empower the students.

You are requested to direct the Principals of all the Kendriya Vidlyalayas under your jurisdiction for strict compliance of the same.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(डॉ॰ शची कान्त) १११ संयुक्त आयुक्त (प्रशिक्षण)

प्रतिलिपिः

- 1. PS to Commissioner, KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Addl.Commissioner (Acad.), New Delhi.
- 3. DC(EDP),KVS(HQ) with the request to upload on the KVS website.
- 4.. Guard File.

संयुक्त आयुक्त (प्रशिक्षण)